Menu
707.942.6760
Cart 0 items: $0.00

IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT YOUR DRINKING WATER

Drinking Water System: Hans Fahden Vineyards

System Number: 4901442

 

MONITORING REQUIREMENTS NOT MET FOR HANS FAHDEN VINEYARDS WATER SYSTEM

Our water system failed to monitor as required for drinking water standards during the past year and, therefore, was in violation of the regulations. Even though this failure was not an emergency, as our customers, you have a right to know what you should do, what happened, and what we did to correct this situation.

We are required to monitor your drinking water for specific contaminants on a regular basis. Results of regular monitoring are an indicator of whether or not our drinking water meets health standards. During the month of April, 2022, we failed to submit a water sample to a certified laboratory for total coliform monitoring and therefore, cannot be sure of the quality of our drinking water during that time.

Este informe contiene informatcaión muy importante sobre su agua potable.

Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

 

What should I do?

There is nothing you need to do at this time

The table below lists the contaminant(s) we did not properly test for during the last year, how may samples we are required to take and how often, how many samples we took, when samples should have been taken, and the date on which follow-up samples were taken.

Contaminant_Coliform, E.coli

Required Sampling Frequency_Monthly

Number Of Samples Taken_One

When All Samples Should Have Been Taken_April 2022

When Samples Were Or Will Be Taken_May 24, 2022


If you have health issues concerning the consumption of this water, you may wish to consult your doctor

What happened? What is being done?

A drinking water sample was submitted to Brelje and Race Laboratories, Inc on May 24, 2022.
Routine results provided on 5/26/22 indicate the absence of coliform and E.coli.

For more information, please contact Karen Fahden at 707-942-2740 or 5300 Mountain Home Ranch Road, Calistoga, CA 94515.